

THE INSTITUTE OF Company Secretaries of India भारतीय कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान

IN PURSUIT OF PROFESSIONAL EXCELLENCE Statutory body under an Act of Parliament (Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs)

VISION "To be a global leader in promoting good corporate governance" ICSI Motto सत्यं वद। धर्मं चर। इल्टबेर फेट प्रत्याफ्ते. बोचेंट by फ्रेट बिच Pune Chapter

> MISSION "To develop high calibre professiona facilitating good corporate governance

## Pune Chapter of WIRC of ICSI Announces

## 23<sup>rd</sup> Batch of Executive Development Programme (EDP)

(Applicable for Students under New Training Structure 21 Months Training)

Dear All,

ICSI-Pune Chapter is organizing its 23<sup>rd</sup> Batch of **E**xecutive **D**evelopment **P**rogramme (EDP).

**Note:-** Student must have completed 15 days e-edp & have a valid completion certificate before applying for class room EDP from stimulate portal & submit the required fee through Online mode.

Following are the Details:

Details of the Program	
Date of Program:	May 07,2024 to May 28,2024
<b>Registration Link:</b>	https://stimulate.icsi.edu
Date of Registration:	2024, April 17 ,2024 to May 06 ,2024
<b>Registration Fees:</b>	Rs.7400/-(IncludingTea/Snacks/Lunch)
Duration of Program:	10:00 am to 05:00 pm
Venue:	https://maps.app.goo.gl/FHdTZXMd3umZ35xs6
Contact:	Tel Ph-020-25393227/25393229

For further details or any query, please contact: Pune Chapter of ICSI Email: pune@icsi.edu Contact:020-25393227/25393229

CS Sameer R. Siddheshwar Chairman Pune Chapter of WIRC of ICSI CS Vishal Salunke Secretary Pune Chapter of WIRC of ICSI

CS Ishan Padhye Chairman- TEFC Sub-committe Pune Chapter of WIRC of ICSI

Connect with ICSI www.icsi.edu | 💿 🔇 🕣 💿 🕲 ம 🖸 | Online Helpdesk : http://support.icsi.edu